

# Red Hat Ansible Automation Platform 1.2

## **Automation Services Catalog life cycle**

Maintenance and Updates Statement for Automation Services Catalog

Red Hat Ansible Automation Platform 1.2 Automation Services Catalog life cycle

Maintenance and Updates Statement for Automation Services Catalog

#### **Legal Notice**

Copyright © 2020 Red Hat, Inc.

The text of and illustrations in this document are licensed by Red Hat under a Creative Commons Attribution–Share Alike 3.0 Unported license ("CC-BY-SA"). An explanation of CC-BY-SA is available at

http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/

. In accordance with CC-BY-SA, if you distribute this document or an adaptation of it, you must provide the URL for the original version.

Red Hat, as the licensor of this document, waives the right to enforce, and agrees not to assert, Section 4d of CC-BY-SA to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

Red Hat, Red Hat Enterprise Linux, the Shadowman logo, the Red Hat logo, JBoss, OpenShift, Fedora, the Infinity logo, and RHCE are trademarks of Red Hat, Inc., registered in the United States and other countries.

Linux ® is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the United States and other countries.

Java <sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Oracle and/or its affiliates.

XFS <sup>®</sup> is a trademark of Silicon Graphics International Corp. or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.

MySQL ® is a registered trademark of MySQL AB in the United States, the European Union and other countries.

Node.js ® is an official trademark of Joyent. Red Hat is not formally related to or endorsed by the official Joyent Node.js open source or commercial project.

The OpenStack <sup>®</sup> Word Mark and OpenStack logo are either registered trademarks/service marks or trademarks/service marks of the OpenStack Foundation, in the United States and other countries and are used with the OpenStack Foundation's permission. We are not affiliated with, endorsed or sponsored by the OpenStack Foundation, or the OpenStack community.

All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

#### **Abstract**

This document describes the maintenance schedule for security patches and feature enhancements that Red Hat will provide for the Automation Services Catalog.

### **Table of Contents**

CHAPTER 1. OVERVIEW		3
CHAPTER 2 MAINTENA	NCE AND LIPDATES STATEMENT FOR ALITOMATION SERVICES CATALOG	4

#### **CHAPTER 1. OVERVIEW**

This document describes the maintenance schedule for security patches and feature enhancements that Red Hat will provide for the Automation Services Catalog. Automation Services Catalog is supplied by Red Hat specifically at cloud.redhat.com. Red Hat owns the process of upgrading and maintaining the presentation of cloud.redhat.com.

# CHAPTER 2. MAINTENANCE AND UPDATES STATEMENT FOR AUTOMATION SERVICES CATALOG

#### Glossary

- Maintenance Security and Application Bug fixes.
- Update Application Feature Enhancements

Red Hat will maintain the presentation of the Automation Services Catalog offering. This will include the securing of the service(s) and their dependencies within cloud.redhat.com. Maintenance and Updates will be delivered by Red Hat to the platform.

#### Schedule

Automation Services Catalog follows an agile schedule. This means that maintenance and updates will be pushed to the production environment as needed after quality assurance testing has been completed successfully.

#### **Service Outages**

Red Hat will endeavour, with best intentions, to have Automation Services Catalog available at all times. Maintenance at times may require the service to become unavailable for a period of time, Red Hat will notify users of any intended outage.